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Written Angwers

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 336
{ 2 3 4 5
1. Shri G.S. Te'lev 3,34,830—20 5,18,100—00 9,37,610—00
72.  Shyi V. Balasubramaniam 1,28,218—90 3,26,475—00 3,064,935—00
73.  Manjula Singh . . 30,300—00
74.  Sari. J.P. Devdhar 52,680—00 82,440—00 2,28,005—00
75. Shri. T.U. Khatri 50,560—00
Insurance of Identity Cards tg voters im THE MINISTER OF STATE IN the Stateg i

7058. SHRI CHIMANBHAI MEHTA:

SHRI SARADA MOHANTY:-
SHRI PRAKASH YASH-
WANT AMBEDKAR:

SHRI SHANKAR DAYAL
SINGH:

SHRI ANANTRAM DEV-
SHANKER DAVE:

SMT, RENUKA CHGOW-
DHURY:

SHRI G. G. SWELL:

Will the PRIME MINISTER pleaged to State
Starred question
Sabha on the
state:

be

refer to answer to
359 given in Rajya
21st  April, 1994 and

(a) whether it is mandatory for the registration officer to airrange for issue of Identity Cards after the constituency has been notified:

{b) whether dead-lock would prevail if the States ar¢ no; ready with Iden-
ity Cards;

(c) what precedes, whether of Identity Cards of t(he pertaining to Constituencies;

issuance
notification

(d) whether it is a fact tliat printing of Identity Cards would cost Centre and States just less than half 5 per cent of their total budgeted expenditures;
and

(e) if so, what prevents them from printing and issuance of multiple Identity Cards before Ist January,
19957

MINISTRY OF LAW. JUSTICE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI
. R. BHARDWAI). (a) Yes, Sir,

{b) No, Sir, Under Election law cards
. wouid b raquired to be produced atan zlectinn only after these have been isst=d,

j t¢) Under Election Law a potifica-
' iion under Rule 28 of Registration of E Electors Rules, 1960 precedes the issuance of identity cards in that constituency.

expenditure on issuance cf photo idem-
tity cards ijs around Rs, 1650 crores which may by itself be a fraction of the total budgeted expenditure of the ' Central anq State Governments, the
\ cost factor is a constraing om iSspanee
\

?

H
| (& and (o) Though the  estimated
|
a

of identity cards.

Model Code of Condnct for elections

7059, SHRI CHIMANBHAI MRHTA:
SHRI O. P, KOHLI:
SHRI RAMDAS AGARWAL:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be vleased ¢, state:

Governmeay from

introducing a Bill on model code of conduct to make jt statutory;
(b) the number of vears since the code of conduct was framed;

(c) which were the parties consuited and those which had agreed to maodel

i
)
\ {a) what prevents
{
|
} code of comduct;
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t4d) the nuriber of times the item of code of conduct was discussed to make
t staiviory in the mestings of the poli-

el porties convened by Government;
and

te)
note

whether Government have taken of the judgemeni of Supreme
Caourt delivered on 25:h April, 1994 on cefirming powers to Election Commission (o enforce the model code of conduet?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINMISTRY OF LAW, JUSTICE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SRHRI
H. R. BHARDWAI): (a) A comprehen
<ive Bill containing rroposals on Electoral Reformg including one (o give statutory backing tp certain provisions cf {he Model Code of Conduct has been finalised +wy the Government and is likely to be imroduced shortly,

(b) The Model Code of Cenduct was formuiaged in 17¢2 and js in operation s’nce that time.

{¢) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Hougze.

(3} The Model Code of Conduct was among the proposals on electoral re-
forme considered by the Committee on Fiectoral Reforms headed by the late Shri Dinesh Goswami, which had representatives of various political parties.

(e) The Supreme Court vide its order dated 25-4-1994 have wereiy clarified that jts earlier interim order dated 3-4 1994 was jntended to operate only upto +he date of issue of the statutory notification. There is no confirmation by the Supreme Court as (o the powers of the Election Commission to enforce the Model Code of Conduct.
Preparation of format issue of the electral

reforms

7060. SHRI AHMED MOHMED
BHAT PATEL: Will the PRIME
MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Prime Minister has directed all the Ministries to prepare a format for the

-t
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~lectora} reforms in the coonfry so that legislation is introduced during the current scssion of Parliament;

(b) ir so, whether all the electoral reioums suggested by the Chief Flecgion Commissioner from time to time have been considered;

(¢) whether Government had initiated discussions with all the political partien for getting oninion on the elect-
toray reforras and whether they

have
also teen consgidered; ard

(d) if so, by when the formula of lactoral reforms will he made?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF LAW, JUSTICE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI
H. R. BHARDWAIJ): (2) and (b) The Government has finalised a package of Elecroral Reforms a’ter taking into account the proposaly made from time to time by the Chief Election Commissioner and others,

{c) The proposals on Electoral Reforms have been discussed in the meetings of political parties token by the speaker on 6.5.94, 10.5.94 and 11.5.
94. The Government have also taken into account the viewy of the political rorties while finalising the proposals.

(d) The Govermment hopes to introduce suitable legislation on Electoral Reforms in the current session of Parliament. -7
Suitable Legislation in Regard to Flee-

toral Reforms

7061, SHRI RAMDAS AGARWAL:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state; . b

Y
y

(a) what is the present position relating to electoral reforms proposed to be made by the Government;

®) whether Government have takem any decision to bring forward e suitable lepislation in this regard during the current session of Parliament; if so, what are the details in' this regard;

